

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY IS HEART MONTH IN MINNESOTA: AND

WHEREAS: THE CHILDREN'S HEART FUND, UNIQUE TO MINNESOTA, GIVES INDIGENT CHILDREN THROUGHOUT THE WORLD A CHANCE TO LIVE THROUGH CORRECTIVE HEART SURGERY; AND

WHEREAS: THE CHILDREN'S HEART FUND HAS PROVIDED EXTENSIVE TRAINING FOR SURGEONS AND MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS FROM AROUND THE WORLD; AND

WHEREAS: THE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH WHICH EVOLVES FROM THESE CHILDREN'S HEART FUND PROGRAMS HAS PROVIDED A WEALTH OF NEW KNOWLEDGE FOR PEDIATRIC CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY: AND

WHEREAS: THE CHILDREN'S HEART FUND HAS PROMOTED A FEELING OF GOODWILL AND HUMANITARIANISM THROUGHOUT THE WORLD;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 1 THROUGH FEBRUARY 6, 1982 TO BE

CHILDREN'S HEART FUND WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE THE PEOPLE OF MINNESOTA TO SUPPORT THE WORK OF THE CHILDREN'S HEART FUND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

allert H Ju

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TIATE JAN 25 1982

Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE